Meeting Date: August 19, 2021

Olivehurst Public Utility District

Agenda ltem Staff Report

Item description/summary:

Community Block Grant CARES Act funding/ Yuba County Municipal Water/Wastewater Utility Bill
Payment Program. Yuba-Sutter Economic Development Corporation (YSEDC) has funded 33
applications submitted by OPUD utility customers through September 30, 2021. The program’s

sunset of September 2021 has been extended to November 2021.

Fiscal Analysis:
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00000002056-00
00000002446-00
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00000007136-00
00000100332-00
00000100508-00
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Grand Total

Total
514.70
650.15
116.05
238.95
202.85
626.30
203.85
120.10
122.50
721.89
285.75
556.48
750.34
383.32
232.20

$5,725.43
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Grand Total

58.606.29

Total
837.55
630.05
1147 .5
308.31
288.15

658.6
312.55
265
565.68
98.5
679.7
1016.6
422 4
7224
563.3

Total
00000006913-00 32575
00000101324-00 1202 .55
00000026223-00 391.00
Grand Total $1.919.30

Employee Feedback

Sample Motion:

Information Item

Prepared by: Karin Helvey




IS YOUR PAYMENT PAST DUE?
WE MAY BE ABLE TO HELP!

The Governor’s Executive Order prohibiting the termination of water and sewer service for non-payment
will end soon. We have partnered with Yuba-Sutter Economic Development Corporation to provide
one-time grant funds to offset your past due balance. Apply today to avoid possible disconnection of your
water service.

Household Household

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS o Fa iy Income
OlReside in Yuba County
COHave a past due water or sewer bill
COHouseholds gross annual income must be

at or below 200% of the Federal Poverty

Guidelines (use chart on the right to determine your

household eligibilty)
CIProve a Covid-19 hardship 7 $80,240

YOU MUST MEET ALL OF THE ABOVE $89,320
REQUIREMENTS TO BE CONSIDERED. each additional person add $9,080

Complete the application below and return no later than November 22, 2021
with a copy of your 2020 Federal Tax Return and a copy of your water/sewer bill to:
Yuba-Sutter Economic Development Corporation
950 Tharp Road, Suite 1303, Yuba City, CA 95993
For mare information call (530) 751-8555

||

Complete this form for the address associated with the past due water/sewer bill.

Name Account Number
Must match name on hilling statement

Address
Phone Email
Gross Annual Household Income $§ Household Size

COVID-19 related hardship - check at least one or all that apply

OReduction in income OAdded expense of childcare due to school closure
OQuit work to care for children OOther added expense

Provide a brief narrative of how the COVID-19 pandemic has created the hardship above (attach additional pages, if needed)

| am the named account holder and attest the above is true and correct and understand that proof of hardship due to
COVID-19 or other documentation may be requested.

Date

Signhature of Account holder

Do not return this application to your utility provider. They will not be able to answer questions regarding application status.
Return to Yuba-Sutter Economic Development Corporation with supporting documents at the address above no later than November 22, 2021.
Successful applications will show a reduction in the past due balance no later than the January billing.
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